PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/24/2007	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
iSoy Technologies	06/23/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Biotech Research and Development Corporation	
Street Address:	1815 N. University Avenue	
City:	Peoria	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61604	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11771843

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)463-5001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-463-5000

Email: abahena@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.

Address Line 1: Ten South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006957.00003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert H. Resis

Total Attachments: 2

500634803

source=Assignment3#page1.tif source=Assignment3#page2.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 021463 FRAME: 0571

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

This assignment is made *nunc pro tunc* on the 24th day of September, 2007 by iSoy Technologies, an Illinois corporation ("Assignor"), 118 Brookbridge Road, Cary, Illinois, 60013 to Biotech Research and Development Corporation, an Illinois corporation ("Assignee"), 1815 N. University Avenue, Peoria, Illinois, 61604.

RECITALS

1. Assignor owns Patent Applications for certain new and useful improvements and inventions, which Applications are identified numbered as shown below:

PATENT APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER	FILING DATE	TITLE
11/771,843	June 29, 2007	Formulations with Feruloyl Glycerides and Methods of Preparation
PCT/US07/72557	June 29, 2007	Formulations with Feruloyl Glycerides and Methods of Preparation

(collectively, Patent Rights"). Assignor is now the sole and exclusive owner of the Patent Rights and of all rights in the same.

2. Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the Patent Rights.

ASSIGNMENT

3. NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee the inventions and the Patent Rights and any continuations, divisions, reexaminations, corresponding foreign patents and applications and reissues of the Patent Rights, same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for his own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of his successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the Patent Rights are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if the assignment had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patent Rights, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

12368982

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 021463 FRAME: 0572

	arties have executed this Assignment on the
23 day of . June	, <u>2608</u> .
State of Ilinois	iSoy Technologies By: Regulation A. Willis Title: Their death
County of Mc Henry	
The foregoing instrument was actually by	cknowledged before me this day of
	Notary Public

12368982

RECORDED: 08/29/2008

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 021463 FRAME: 0573